

Hernando County

20 North Main Street, Brooksville, FL 34601

Legislation Text

File #: 12193, Version: 1

TITLE

Staging Site Agreement With Duke Energy Florida, LLC, a/k/a Duke Energy for Temporary Staging Area at Brooksville-Tampa Bay Regional Airport

BRIEF OVERVIEW

Duke Energy is requesting potential use of a portion of the abandoned runway as a staging area for future disaster response needs. The area would be used for various items including excess trucks, materials, and equipment to potentially house temporary electrical workers. The Staging Site Agreement currently in place expires on June 14, 2023.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

There is no financial impact.

LEGAL NOTE

The Board is authorized to act on this matter pursuant to Chapter 125, Florida Statutes.

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended the Board approve and authorize the Chairman's signature on the attached Staging Site Agreement with Duke Energy.